in providing sufficient Fire Support for the operational
requirements of the battalion.

(1) A defensive fire plan for the Battalion TAOR
was completed and has been approved.

(2) An extensive Harrasing and Interdiction Program
was continued throughout the month. Eight hundred
and seventy-three (873) such missions were fired.

(3) One fire mission fired for Recon killed two (2) VC.

(4) LZ prep fires were fired on two (2) different OCCA-

sions, 8 October and 26 October.

(5) On 27 Ootober a Regimental TOT was fired at a

suspected VC Battalion.